

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V

November 11, 2024

MEMORANDUM TO

CID/SGOD Chiefs Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Unit Heads Elementary and Secondary School Heads Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel Other Concerned

This is to announce to the field the assumption to duty of **JOSE L. DONCILLO**, **CESO V** as Schools Division Superintendent of Schools Division of Sorsogon (Province) effective November 8, 2024 in view of the Assignment Order from the Office of the Secretary of Education.

All Official correspondence to the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent shall be addressed as follows:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

For information and guidance.

JOMAR E. ENGUERRA Administrative Officer V





Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700 Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: <u>sorsogon@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph